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The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following

members present:

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger.

Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger
M. Brad E. Orewiler

FO Kochheiser
Chiet Carey

Meeting was held pursuant to 2019 Ohio HB 197, Section 12.
The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.
The minutes of the July 26, 2021 regular meeting were read and

approved.

Motion #154-21: Trustee Orewiler moved to approve the minutes for
the regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote

all members voted “AYE.”

The following bills were presented for payment:

708-2021 Charles Kleilein
709-2021 Samuel Kleilein
711-2021 Harvey Bachmann
712-2021 Jordan Bittner
713-2021 Joshua Bradley
714-2021 Justin Brant
715-2021 Jonathan Brown
716-2021 Matthew Carey
717-2021 Roger Chambers
718-2021 Ronald Conn Jr.
719-2021 Donald Daugherty
720-2021 Dennis Gast
721-2021 Robyn Gast
722-2021 Dustin Gray
723-2021 John Gray
724-2021 Kirstin Gray
725-2021 James Kinney
726-2021 Christopher Kohler
727-2021 Nathan Matney
728-2021 Collin McBride
729-2021 Ellen Meredith
730-2021 Richard Metzger
731-2021 Michael Mullins
732-2021 Christopher Ott
733-2021 Benjamin Ricker
734-2021 Brian Rogers
735-2021 Anthony Shelton
736-2021 Colton Shelton
737-2021 Joseph Smith
738-2021 Adam Spellman
739-2021 Richard Spellman
740-2021 Ryan Swank
741-2021 Michael Thomas
742-2021 Matthew Wells
743-2021 Michael Wilson

745-2021 Internal Revenue Service

$1520.57
$1588.04
$843.29
$2707.48
$1907.87
$1497.45
$1962.43
$1946.15
$168.44
$1485.91
$1205.79
$1922.77
$1008.84
$511.82
$2749.37
$663.41
$419.37
$1722.70
$672.29
$1362.81
$1771.36
$1493.61
$1719.48
$1459.33
$1739.81
$29.51
$2448.36
$1339.97
$585.70
$1426.82
$7.17
$640.59
$286.00
$1866.81
$1851.79
$11899.23
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746-2021
747-2021
748-2021
749-2021
750-2021
751-2021
39532
39533
39534
39535
39536
39537
39538
39539
39540
39541
39542
39543
39544
39545
39546
39547
39548
39549
39550
39551
39352
39553
39554
39555
39556
39557
39558
393559
39560
39561
39562
39563
39564
39565
39566
39567
39568
39569
39570
39571
39572
39573
39574
39575
39576
39577

Prudential Retirement

Ohio Department of Taxation
School District Income Tax

Ohio Deferred Compensation
Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund

Ohio Public Employees Retirement Sys

Ohio CSPC

Richland Bank H.S.A. Account
City of Ontario, Ohio

City of Mansfield

Mar Zane Inc.

Tractor Supply Co.

Pine View Trailer LTD.
Newswanger Machine
Henderson Products, Inc.
Speedway SuperAmerica LLC
Summers Rubber Company
VISA

Stericycle Inc.

U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc.

Hursh Drugs, Inc.

Schimidt Security Pro

Ohio Health Corp DBA Workable
Atlantic Emergency Solutions
IN&C Transport, LLC
Waterway

Verizon Wireless

Home Depot Credit Services
First Net

Capital One (Walmart)
Northern Ohio Chaplain Corps
Amazon Capital Services
William Kramer, PH.D.

Net2 Services

Net2 Services

City of Ontario-Water/Sewer Bill
Mansfield Rubber Stamp
ABCO Printings Plus, LLC
Rinehart-Walter-Danner Ins.
Stumbo Publishing Co., Inc.
Treasurer of the State of Ohio
Medical Mutual of Ohio
MedMutual Life

Cole Distributing, Inc.
Lowe’s

Schimidt Security Pro

Matern Metal Works, Inc.
Columbia Gas
Rinehart-Walter-Danner Ins.
Rumpke

Ohio Edison

Richland Public Health

$1870.00
$4297.55
$332.57
$1085.00
$59083.39
$5925.60
$204.31
$610.00
$331.39
$356.52
$176.22
$157.96
$7793.00
$117.00
$733.60
$1929.98
$21.87
$1300.67
$64.63
$209.84
$119.40
$900.50
$378.00
$2723.00
$880.00
$3186.70
$486.47
$133.09
$434.93
$284.84
$200.00
$536.26
$3480.32
$14753.94
$1531.33
$145.56
$21.00
$124.34
$100.00
$30.80
$963.50
$37840.51
$81.58
$1043.00
$113.05
$450.00
$500.00
$421.59
$50.00
$119.22
$2068.73
$153.53

Total Payments: $219,288.63
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Trustee Orewiler had a few questions on some of the bills that are being
paid tonight.

Motion #155-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills,
seconded by Trustee Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote all members voted
“AYE.”

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the
Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed

Amta Kochhelser Fiscal Ofﬁcer

Present: Terry Thompson, Craig Hunt, Capt. Mullins
Phone Conference: Dennis Gast

Public was given a phone number to call in to have access and participate
in the meeting remotely.

The Board approved the purchase of a replacement door for Station #2
from J&B Acoustical in the amount of $2,097.

Chief Carey presented the Board with a list of items that need to be
disposed. The Board approved to have the listed items to be disposed of.

Chief Carey presented a quote to the Board from Atlantic Emergency
Solutions in the amount of approximately $6,000 for 10-firchose nozzles.

Motion #156-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay Atlantic
Emergency Solutions $6,000 to buy 10-new firehose nozzles, seconded by
Trustee Gleisinger, and upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE.”

The Board discussed possible part-time hires. Eight individuals have
been interviewed.

Motion #157-21: Trustee Gleisinger made a motion to approve the
hiring of Allison Marstiller, Andrew Robinson, Nathan Volz, Brandon Cramer,
and Jonathan Gifford, as at will part-time firefighters with a one-year
probationary period effective August 9, 2021, seconded by Trustee Orewiler and
upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE.”

The American Recovery Fund was discussed. It is similar to the Covid
funds with some different documentation and restrictions. Possible purchases
could be a new ambulance or turn-out gear.

The Richland County Fair will be having fireworks on Tuesday night.
They will be set off on the township’s side of Home Road.

The police car that was originally bought for $1 as stated in prior minutes
was actually donated by the City of Ontario instead of purchasing it.

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the Road Department. They
put in 3-catch basin and tile to fix the water issues at Springmill Cemetery. They
are finishing up road mowing and helped Sandusky Township with ditching and
spraying.

Trustee Gleisinger discussed an opioid settlement with the state. At this
time, the township does not need to do anything regarding the settlement since
we are a smaller township.

FO Kochheiser needed to know who will be attending the RCTA Picnic
at Walton Lake as well as spouses.

Motion #158-21: Trustee Gleisinger made a motion to pass the
Springfield Township Cyber Security Policy, seconded by Trustee Orewiler and
upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE.”

The Board signed the July Management reports.
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FO Kochheiser will be at Station #2 August 11-13 from 1:00-2:00pm to
meet with employees if they want to update paperwork or have any questions
regarding the township’s budget, etc.

Public Comment:

Craig Hunt had a question regarding the Harbor Freight bill. Chief Carey
informed him that it was for some equipment for a Man vs. Machine training.

Motion #159-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to go into Executive
Session at 8:08 p.m. to discuss personnel issues. Trustee Gleisinger seconded
the motion and upon a roll call all members voted “AYE”.

Motion #160-21: Trustee Orewiler moved to return to regular session at
8:49 p.m., Trustee Gleisinger seconded and upon a roll call all members voted
“AYE”.

The Board received a letter of resignation from part-time firefighter Joe
Smith.

Motion #161-21: Trustee Gleisinger made a motion to accept Joe
Smith’s resignation effective August 9, 2021, seconded by Trustee Orewiler and
upon a roll call vote all members voted “AYE.”

Motion #162-21: There being no further business to come before the
Board, Trustee Orewiler made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee
Gleisinger, motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 8:51 p.m.
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