0629

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148

Held_______August 9, 2021_20______

The Board of Trustees met in Regular session with the following members present:

Mr. Paul L. Gleisinger Mr. Brad E. Orewiler

FO Kochheiser Chief Carey

The meeting was called to order at 6:45 p.m. by Chairman Gleisinger. Meeting was held pursuant to 2019 Ohio HB 197, Section 12.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

The minutes of the July 26, 2021 regular meeting were read and approved.

Motion #154-21: Trustee Orewiler moved to approve the minutes for the regular meeting, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

The following bills were presented for payment:

		#1.500.5F
708-2021	Charles Kleilein	\$1520.57
709-2021	Samuel Kleilein	\$1588.04
711-2021	Harvey Bachmann	\$843.29
712-2021	Jordan Bittner	\$2707.48
713-2021	Joshua Bradley	\$1907.87
714-2021	Justin Brant	\$1497.45
715-2021	Jonathan Brown	\$1962.43
716-2021	Matthew Carey	\$1946.15
717-2021	Roger Chambers	\$168.44
718-2021	Ronald Conn Jr.	\$1485.91
719-2021	Donald Daugherty	\$1205.79
720-2021	Dennis Gast	\$1922.77
721-2021	Robyn Gast	\$1008.84
722-2021	Dustin Gray	\$511.82
723-2021	John Gray	\$2749.37
724-2021	Kirstin Gray	\$663.41
725-2021	James Kinney	\$419.37
726-2021	Christopher Kohler	\$1722.70
727-2021	Nathan Matney	\$672.29
728-2021	Collin McBride	\$1362.81
729-2021	Ellen Meredith	\$1771.36
730-2021	Richard Metzger	\$1493.61
731-2021	Michael Mullins	\$1719.48
732-2021	Christopher Ott	\$1459.33
733-2021	Benjamin Ricker	\$1739.81
734-2021	Brian Rogers	\$29.51
735-2021	Anthony Shelton	\$2448.36
736-2021	Colton Shelton	\$1339.97
737-2021	Joseph Smith	\$585.70
738-2021	Adam Spellman	\$1426.82
739-2021	Richard Spellman	\$7.17
740-2021	Ryan Swank	\$640.59
741-2021	Michael Thomas	\$286.00
742-2021	Matthew Wells	\$1866.81
743-2021	Michael Wilson	\$1851.79
745-2021	Internal Revenue Service	\$11899.23
175-2021	THE STATE OF THE S	

Meeting

Minutes of

GC	OVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-	3338 FORM NO 10148	
	Held		August 9, 2021 ₂₀
	11010		20
T			
	746-2021	Prudential Retirement	\$1870.00
	747-2021	Ohio Department of Taxation	\$4297.55
	748-2021	School District Income Tax	\$332.57
	749-2021	Ohio Deferred Compensation	\$1085.00
	750-2021	Ohio Police and Fire Pension Fund	\$59083.39
	751-2021	Ohio Public Employees Retirement Sys	\$5925.60
	39532	Ohio CSPC	\$204.31
	39533	Richland Bank H.S.A. Account	\$610.00
	39534	City of Ontario, Ohio	\$331.39
	39535	City of Mansfield	\$356.52
	39536	Mar Zane Inc.	\$176.22
	39537	Tractor Supply Co.	\$157.96
	39538	Pine View Trailer LTD.	\$7793.00
	39539	Newswanger Machine	\$117.00
	39540	Henderson Products, Inc.	\$733.60
	39541	Speedway SuperAmerica LLC	\$1929.98
	39542	Summers Rubber Company	\$21.87
	39543	VISA	\$1300.67
	39544	Stericycle Inc.	\$64.63
	39545	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Inc.	\$209.84
	39546	Hursh Drugs, Inc.	\$119.40
	39547	Schimidt Security Pro	\$900.50
	39548	Ohio Health Corp DBA Workable	\$378.00
	39549	Atlantic Emergency Solutions	\$2723.00
	39550	JN&C Transport, LLC	\$880.00
	39551	Waterway	\$3186.70
	39552	Verizon Wireless	\$486.47
	39553	Home Depot Credit Services	\$133.09
	39554	First Net	\$434.93
	39555	Capital One (Walmart)	\$284.84
	39556	Northern Ohio Chaplain Corps	\$200.00
	39557	Amazon Capital Services	\$536.26
	39558	William Kramer, PH.D.	\$3480.32
	39559	Net2 Services	\$14753.94
	39560	Net2 Services	\$1531.33
	39561	City of Ontario-Water/Sewer Bill	\$145.56
	39562	Mansfield Rubber Stamp	\$21.00
	39563	ABCO Printings Plus, LLC	\$124.34
	39564	Rinehart-Walter-Danner Ins.	\$100.00
	39565	Stumbo Publishing Co., Inc.	\$30.80
	39566	Treasurer of the State of Ohio	\$963.50
	39567	Medical Mutual of Ohio	\$37840.51
	39568	MedMutual Life	\$81.58
	39569	Cole Distributing, Inc.	\$1043.00
	39570	Lowe's	\$113.05
	39571	Schimidt Security Pro	\$450.00
	39572	Matern Metal Works, Inc.	\$500.00
	39573	Columbia Gas	\$421.59
	39574	Rinehart-Walter-Danner Ins.	\$50.00
	39575	Rumpke	\$119.22
	39576	Ohio Edison	\$2068.73
	39577	Richland Public Health	\$153.53
	3,311	Addition and House	Ψ100.00

Total Payments: \$\overline{219,288.63}

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Minutes of

GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

Trustee Orewiler had a few questions on some of the bills that are being paid tonight.

Motion #155-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay the bills, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

I hereby certify that there are sufficient funds on deposit in the Springfield Township Treasury to pay the bills listed.

Anita Kochheiser, Fiscal Officer

August 9, 2021 20_

Present: Terry Thompson, Craig Hunt, Capt. Mullins

Phone Conference: Dennis Gast

Public was given a phone number to call in to have access and participate in the meeting remotely.

The Board approved the purchase of a replacement door for Station #2 from J&B Acoustical in the amount of \$2,097.

Chief Carey presented the Board with a list of items that need to be disposed. The Board approved to have the listed items to be disposed of.

Chief Carey presented a quote to the Board from Atlantic Emergency Solutions in the amount of approximately \$6,000 for 10-firehose nozzles.

Motion #156-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to pay Atlantic Emergency Solutions \$6,000 to buy 10-new firehose nozzles, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger, and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

The Board discussed possible part-time hires. Eight individuals have been interviewed.

Motion #157-21: Trustee Gleisinger made a motion to approve the hiring of Allison Marstiller, Andrew Robinson, Nathan Volz, Brandon Cramer, and Jonathan Gifford, as at will part-time firefighters with a one-year probationary period effective August 9, 2021, seconded by Trustee Orewiler and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

The American Recovery Fund was discussed. It is similar to the Covid funds with some different documentation and restrictions. Possible purchases could be a new ambulance or turn-out gear.

The Richland County Fair will be having fireworks on Tuesday night. They will be set off on the township's side of Home Road.

The police car that was originally bought for \$1 as stated in prior minutes was actually donated by the City of Ontario instead of purchasing it.

Trustee Gleisinger updated the Board on the Road Department. They put in 3-catch basin and tile to fix the water issues at Springmill Cemetery. They are finishing up road mowing and helped Sandusky Township with ditching and spraying.

Trustee Gleisinger discussed an opioid settlement with the state. At this time, the township does not need to do anything regarding the settlement since we are a smaller township.

FO Kochheiser needed to know who will be attending the RCTA Picnic at Walton Lake as well as spouses.

Motion #158-21: Trustee Gleisinger made a motion to pass the Springfield Township Cyber Security Policy, seconded by Trustee Orewiler and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

The Board signed the July Management reports.

0632

Minutes of

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPRINGFIELD TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES

Meeting

GOVERNMENT FORMS & SUPPLIES 844-224-3338 FORM NO. 10148

Held______August 9, 2021₂₀

FO Kochheiser will be at Station #2 August 11-13 from 1:00-2:00pm to meet with employees if they want to update paperwork or have any questions regarding the township's budget, etc.

Public Comment:

Craig Hunt had a question regarding the Harbor Freight bill. Chief Carey informed him that it was for some equipment for a Man vs. Machine training.

Motion #159-21: Trustee Orewiler made a motion to go into Executive Session at 8:08 p.m. to discuss personnel issues. Trustee Gleisinger seconded the motion and upon a roll call all members voted "AYE".

Motion #160-21: Trustee Orewiler moved to return to regular session at 8:49 p.m., Trustee Gleisinger seconded and upon a roll call all members voted "AYE".

The Board received a letter of resignation from part-time firefighter Joe Smith.

Motion #161-21: Trustee Gleisinger made a motion to accept Joe Smith's resignation effective August 9, 2021, seconded by Trustee Orewiler and upon a roll call vote all members voted "AYE."

Motion #162-21: There being no further business to come before the Board, Trustee Orewiler made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Trustee Gleisinger, motion carried.

The meeting adjourned at 8:51 p.m.

APPROVED

ATTESTED